The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 22,230,673.00

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,372,450.00

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 23,603,123.00

The Contract Time will be increased by one hundred thirty-nine (139) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be  increased to April 23, 2026 until a subsequent Change Order modifies it. See 
Contract Schedule attached which supersedes previous schedules. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the